South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:16:10 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0028 (Rat #0132, Act #0079 of 2003) General Bill, By Knotts and Reese
Summary: State income tax return; contribution to law enforcement assistance program provided

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTIONS 12-6-5090 AND
12-6-5085 SO AS TO PROVIDE A DESIGNATION ON THE STATE INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX RETURN ALLOWING A
TAXPAYER TO MAKE A CONTRIBUTION TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
AND THE SOUTH CAROLINA LITTER CONTROL ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE USE OF THE
CONTRIBUTIONS MADE PURSUANT TO THESE DESIGNATIONS. - ratified title

12/04/02
12/04/02
01/14/03
01/14/03
02/12/03
02/18/03
02/19/03
02/20/03
02/20/03
05/15/03
05/19/03
05/20/03
05/20/03
05/21/03
05/21/03
05/29/03
06/03/03

06/04/03
06/05/03
06/05/03
06/05/03
06/05/03
06/26/03
07/07/03
07/07/03
07/23/03

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House

Senate
House

Senate
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Finance

Introduced and read first time SJ-32

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-32

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-12

Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and sent to House SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-7
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended HJ-39

Read second time HJ-42

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-16
Scrivener's error corrected

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-56

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. McGee, Battle and
Cooper HJ-79

Conference committee appointed Branton, O'Dell, Setzler SJ-23
Conference report received and adopted HJ-251

Conference report received and adopted SJ-295

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-299

Ratified R 132

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date See Act for Effective Date

Act No. 79

Page 1 of 1



