

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0028 (Rat #0132, Act #0079 of 2003) General Bill, By Knotts and Reese

Summary: State income tax return; contribution to law enforcement assistance program provided

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTIONS 12-6-5090 AND 12-6-5085 SO AS TO PROVIDE A DESIGNATION ON THE STATE INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX RETURN ALLOWING A TAXPAYER TO MAKE A CONTRIBUTION TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM AND THE SOUTH CAROLINA LITTER CONTROL ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE USE OF THE CONTRIBUTIONS MADE PURSUANT TO THESE DESIGNATIONS. - ratified title

12/04/02	Senate	Prefiled
12/04/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance
01/14/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-32
01/14/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-32
02/12/03	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-12
02/18/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
02/19/03	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
02/20/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
02/20/03	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-9
05/15/03	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-7
05/19/03		Scrivener's error corrected
05/20/03	House	Amended HJ-39
05/20/03	House	Read second time HJ-42
05/21/03	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-16
05/21/03		Scrivener's error corrected
05/29/03	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-56
06/03/03	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. McGee, Battle and Cooper HJ-79
06/04/03	Senate	Conference committee appointed Branton, O'Dell, Setzler SJ-23
06/05/03	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-251
06/05/03	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-295
06/05/03	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-299
06/05/03		Ratified R 132
06/26/03		Signed By Governor
07/07/03		Copies available
07/07/03		Effective date See Act for Effective Date
07/23/03		Act No. 79